


Board Resolution – PDC IGA Amendment with OMF Exhibit A 

August 13, 2014  Page 1 of 1 

AMENDMENT No. 1 to INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT No. 30003638 

(Debt Management Services) 

 

This AMENDMENT No. 1 amends INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT No. 30003638 (“Agreement”) 

between the CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON, OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE (“OMF”) and the 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION (“PDC”) as follows: 

 

1. The term of the Agreement is extended until June 30, 2015.   

 

2. Section III (A) is amended to provide that PDC agrees to pay OMF an additional sum not to 

exceed TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED, TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS 

($274,925) for debt management services described in Section 1 of the Agreement which were 

rendered between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015.  Of this amount, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR 

THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED, TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($164,925) are Service Delivery Funds as 

defined in the Agreement.  The remaining amount of ONE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($110,000) is to cover debt issuance costs and costs for outside legal services necessarily 

incurred by OMF in providing debt management services. 

 

All other terms and provisions of the Agreement remain unchanged. 

 

 

Dated this   day of    , 2014 

 

 

CITY OF PORTLAND        PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

Office of Management and Finance 

 

 

 

             

Fred Miller      Patrick Quinton 

Chief Administrative Officer    Executive Director 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:    APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

 

             

City Attorney      General Counsel 




